# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM565652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/16/2019	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clover Technologies Group, LLC		03/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clover Imaging Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 West Higgins Road	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60169	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2695879	SERVICE TODAY
Registration Number:	2235165	PARTS NOW!
Registration Number:	4271104	MAX-LIFE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: klbehnke@michaelbest.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Konkel
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Konkel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=27636771\_Subsequent\_WI\_Assignment#page1.tif source=27636771 Subsequent WI Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0358

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective nunc pro tunc as of December 16, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and, individually, as a "Party."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Contribution Agreement dated December 16, 2019 (the "Contribution Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the trademarks and registrations set forth below together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Mark
United States	2695879	SERVICE TODAY
United States	2235165	PARTS NOW!
United States	4271104	MAX-LIFE
Wisconsin	20151441163	CLOVER IMAGING GROUP
Wisconsin	20141443612	GLOBAL PRINTER SERVICES

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank - signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

# CLOVER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

By: Robard X. Fischer

Name: Richard X. Fischer

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

Date: March 2, 2020

CLOVER IMAGING GROUP, LLC

27. ....

Name: Matt Gavronski

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

Date: March 2, 2020

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

2

**RECORDED: 03/06/2020**